## 502473519 08/27/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Art Part B.V.	08/01/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hussmann Corporation	
Street Address:	12999 St. Charles Rock Road	
City:	Bridgeton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63044	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13874781

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047177-9566-US00 #8021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi Anderson	
Signature:	/jodi anderson/	
Date:	08/27/2013	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=13790236\_047177-9566-US00\_-\_Assignment\_-\_AS\_FILED#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 031092 FRAME: 0553

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Art Part B.V., a Dutch company of Arnhem, the Netherlands, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the hereinafter mentioned United States Patent Application (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT)

Patent Application No.:

13/874781

Title:

Portable device and method for product lighting control, product display

lighting method and system, method for controlling product lighting, and method for setting product display location lighting

Filing Date:

1st of May 2013

and

WHEREAS, **Hussmann Corporation**, a Missouri U.S. company, having address at 12999 St. Charles Rock Road, Bridgeton Missouri 63044, United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest -(1) in and to inventions described in the aforesaid PATENT; (2) in and to the PATENT, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set/our hands on the date below.

August 1st. 2013

Ireneus Johannes Theodorus Maria Pas

Managing Director

(name Assignor)
(capacity)

Date

(name Assigner)

PATENT REEL: 031092 FRAME:

**RECORDED: 08/27/2013**